TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368755

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust (London) Limited		01/08/2016	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCI Americas Technology LLC		
Street Address:	502 East John Street		
City:	Carson City		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89706		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944644	AIRMAX
Registration Number:	2848792	AIRMAX VS
Registration Number:	4625468	AIRMAX VS2
Registration Number:	4084833	AIRMAX VSE
Registration Number:	2095781	BERGSTAK
Registration Number:	1312126	BERGSTIK
Registration Number:	4026692	HPCE
Registration Number:	2186572	MEG-ARRAY
Registration Number:	2408308	MEG-ARRAY
Registration Number:	2378540	PV
Registration Number:	2278115	PWR BLADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900350078

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154394307

becky.prock@kirkland.com Email:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 California Street, Ste 2700

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0794

	ATTN: Becky Prock, Legal Assistant San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18820-1 (BP)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Prock		
SIGNATURE:	//Becky Prock//		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Connector - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Connector - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Connector - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0795

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of January 8, 2016 (the "*Effective Date*"), by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*"), in favor of FCI Americas Technology LLC (the "*Grantor*"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, dated as of December 27, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2013 at Reel 5187 and Frame 0028.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral and including the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, all renewals of the foregoing, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claims against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0796 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED,

as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name:

Title:

Paul Barton Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

$\frac{to}{RELEASE\ OF\ TRADEMARK\ SECURITY\ AGREEMENT}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

		Current Owner				Reg.
Mark	Country	(TM)	Status (TM)	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date
		FCI AMERICAS				
		TECHNOLOGY				26-Apr-
AIRMAX	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	76/543426	2944644	05
		FCI AMERICAS				
	****	TECHNOLOGY	DE GLOTTE DE D		20.10=02	
AIRMAX VS	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	76458257	2848792	1-Jun-04
1 103 5 1 17		FCI AMERICAS				21-Oct-
AIRMAX	TICA	TECHNOLOGY	DEGLOTEDED	05770774	4625468	14
VS2	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	85772776	4023406	14
AIDMAN		FCI AMERICAS				10.1
AIRMAX	TICA	TECHNOLOGY	DECICEEDED	05151205	4004022	10-Jan-
VSE	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	85151305	4084833	12
		FCI AMERICAS				
DEDCCTAN	TICA	TECHNOLOGY LLC	DECICTEDED	75010025	2005791	0.500.07
BERGSTAK	USA	FCI AMERICAS	REGISTERED	75010925	2095781	9-Sep-97
		TECHNOLOGY				
BERGSTIK	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	73451638	1312126	1-Jan-85
DERUSTIK	USA	FCI AMERICAS	REGISTERED	73431036	1312120	1-Jan-65
		TECHNOLOGY				13-Sep-
HPCE	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	77893843	4026692	13-3ep-
III CE	USA	FCI AMERICAS	REGISTERED	77093043	+020092	11
MEG-		TECHNOLOGY				
ARRAY	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	75189830	2186572	1-Sep-98
MEG-	05/1	FCI AMERICAS	REGISTERED	75107030	2100572	1 Sep 70
ARRAY		TECHNOLOGY				28-Nov-
(STYLIZED)	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	75779898	2408308	00
(=1121220)		FCI AMERICAS	12010121120		2.00200	+
		TECHNOLOGY				22-Aug-
PV	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	75529156	2378540	00
		FCI AMERICAS				
		TECHNOLOGY				14-Sep-
PWR BLADE	USA	LLC	REGISTERED	75542456	2278115	99

#4840-4143-2617v2

RECORDED: 01/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0798